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Overview
Informational Briefing  

Problem: Wastewater and Stormwater utility rates fund upkeep of 
existing systems. They do not fund new infrastructure to support 
population growth or Home in Tacoma’s impacts on density. 

Proposal: Consider introducing system development charges (SDCs), 
a mechanism for new development to help fund system growth.
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Projected Asset Funding Risks 
• Gap 1: Funding to maintain the status quo

• Gap 2: Funding for increased capacity to accommodate growth

• Gap 3: Funding for future regulatory requirements 

2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038 2039 2040

F
U

N
D

IN
G

 L
E

V
E

L

Long Term Annual Funding
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What is a System Development Charge?

A One-Time Charge

A one-time charge for 
receiving a new or upsized 
wastewater, stormwater, or 

water connection

“Capacity Charge” or 
“General Facilities Charge”

The amount charged is 
proportional to the added 

capacity the new 
development requires

Growth Pays for Growth

Proportional to Need To Recover Cost

Recovers the cost of 
system upgrades to sustain 

added connections and 
higher capacity

Insulates Ratepayers from 
Cost of Growth
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Benefits of System Development Charges

Applicable for Redevelopment 
and Change in Use

Funding Source 
Outside of Existing Ratepayers

Growth Pays for Growth

Recover a Fair Share of 
Infrastructure Investment

Common Industry 
Funding Mechanism

Responsive to the 
Rate Of Growth
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How Charges are Calculated

System 
Development Charge

System Cost

System Capacity

=

• Original cost of existing assets
• Future assets in adopted Comprehensive Plan

Wastewater: Permitted capacity for 
Central and North End Treatment Plants

Stormwater: Impervious feet2 at build-out

$

Gallons Per Day

Wastewater

$

Impervious Feet2

Stormwater
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SDCs Per Equivalent Residential / 
Stormwater Unit

$12,632

$9,460

$9,542

$8,411

$4,916

$7,637

$8,080

$6,018

$7,176

$4,429

$3,608

$5,326

$4,733

$4,149

$4,425

$2,671

$3,118

$2,367

$1,770

$1,665

$1,730

$4,147

$1,093

$534

$1,238

$2,166

$1,791

$823

$1,620

Thurston County

Gig Harbor

Bonney Lake

Bremerton

Puyal lup

Bel l ingham

Shel ton

Federal  Way/Lakehaven

Pierce County (Average)

Sumner

Auburn

Snohomish

Spokane (2026 Est imate)

Everet t

Olympia

Tacoma (Proposed)

Lacey

Spokane (2025)

Wastewater Stormwater
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Proposed Costs

8-Plex
Redevelopment

4-Plex
Redevelopment

New DADU

Seven 5/8" metersThree 5/8" meters One 5/8" meterCapacity Added

Wastewater

$2,671$2,671$2,671Cost per Meter

$18,697$8,013$2,671Total Cost

5,000 impervious ft23,000 impervious ft21,000 impervious ft2Capacity Added

Stormwater

$0.54$0.54$0.54Cost per ft2

$2,700$1,620$540Total Cost

$21,397$9,633$3,211Total CostCombined
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TIF & SDC Stacking | 4-Plex Redevelopment

$8,460

$8,333

$7,489

$8,588

$7,996

$1,948

$8,013

$8,013

$8,013

$8,013

$8,013

$8,013

$1,620

$1,620

$1,620

$1,620

$1,620

$1,620

$0 $10,000 $20,000

North Tacoma

South Tacoma

Downtown, Dome, & Hilltop

Southeast Tacoma

Tideflats

Northeast Tacoma

Transportation Impact Fee Wastewater SDC Stormwater SDC
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Next Steps

StepDate

Stakeholder OutreachAugust - September 2025

Council Committee ReviewAugust 27, 2025

City Council Review and AdoptionSeptember - October 2025

Ordinance Effective DateQuarter 1-2 2026
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